



2026:HHC:29491

Rakesh Thakur v. State of Himachal Pradesh

CrMMO No. 326 of 2026

17.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sushil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional
Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr.
Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the
State.

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of the respondent/State. He prays for and is granted
four weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

April 17, 2026
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge