



2026:HHC:29491

Rakesh Thakur v. State of Himachal Pradesh

CrMMO No. 326 of 2026

29.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sushil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional
Advocates General and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondent.

Reply on behalf of the respondent-State is on
record. No rejoinder is intended to be filed on behalf of the
petitioner and as such, list this matter for further orders on

1.6.2026.

May 29, 2026

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**