



2026:HHC:29491

Rakesh Thakur vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr.MMO No.326 of 2026

01.06.2026 Present Mr. Sahil Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional
Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr.
Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the
respondent/State.

Since original counsel representing the petitioner
has not been able to come present on account of death of his
colleague, prayer has been made on his behalf for an
adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 20.07.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 01, 2026
(shankar)